
Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 2.11.70

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Senioren I Seite: 1

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:09 Uhr Gesamt 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

1  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 891,4 Ringen 48 35 7

113 Klaus Rautenberg 293,2

110 Andrea Stemmermann 293,5

107 Marc Stemmermann 304,7

2  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 880,6 Ringen 47 28 13 2

915 Angela Binder 302,0

914 Karin Glashagel 287,7

913 Dirk Höft 290,9

3  SpSch Varensell e.V. 877,9 Ringen 45 36 7 1

500 Hans-Dieter Holznienkemper 292,4

498 Jakobus Rülander 301,9

497 Wolfgang Schulte 283,6

4  SSG Teutoburger Wald e.V. 877,6 Ringen 43 35 7 5

250 Andrea Ermann 298,9

251 Jürgen Gores 295,6

252 Eckhard Stier 283,1

5  Hagener Bürgerschützen e.V. 877,3 Ringen 43 35 8 3 1

704 Norbert Fink 276,2

703 Angelika Göbel 303,8

702 Elmar Göbel 297,3

6  KKSV Geseke e.V. 869,2 Ringen 45 28 12 4 1

7  Sportschützen Brake-Lippe e.V. 862,6 Ringen 42 30 10 7

8  SV Meiswinkel e.V. 857,7 Ringen 19 58 10 3

9  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 848,2 Ringen 32 36 16 4 2

10  SpSch Heessen e.V. 847,7 Ringen 40 27 14 5 2

11  SSV Bad Waldliesborn e.V. 845,5 Ringen 28 39 17 6

12  St. Ant Ostwig 840,4 Ringen 23 35 31 1

13  PolSV Dortmund 837,5 Ringen 27 42 10 8



Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 2.11.70

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Senioren I Seite: 2

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:09 Uhr Gesamt 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

14  ABS Blomberg 831,4 Ringen 24 38 17 8 3

15  SSC Soest-Süd e.V. 564,9 Ringen 18 29 10 1 1

16  KKSV Heinrichsthal e.V. 543,7 Ringen 11 28 9 9 2



Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.11.70

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Senioren I Seite: 1

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:11 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 107 Marc Stemmermann  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 102,2 100,5 102,0 304,7

2 1065 Frank Wieland  SpSch Heessen e.V. 96,4 104,1 101,8 302,3

3 453 Michael-Helmut Gebauer  SSG Annen e.V. 98,6 101,2 99,7 299,5

4 1308 Michael Artz  SSG St. Seb. Balve 100,7 101,5 97,0 299,2

5 880 Pierre Pflaeger  BSV 1965 e.V. Dortmund-Rahm 100,2 98,0 98,0 296,2

6 5 Stephan Nüse  St. Michael Olsberg 99,1 99,6 96,1 294,8

7 16 Thomas Priwitzer  St. Ant Ostwig 98,8 96,7 96,2 291,7

8 112 Thomas Wilmer  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 91,2 97,3 102,4 290,9

9 913 Dirk Höft  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 95,4 94,7 100,8 290,9

10 1114 Wolfgang Neuber  SSV Bad Waldliesborn e.V. 94,1 99,4 96,9 290,4

11 944 Marc Myciek  Märker Schützengemeinschaft 1... 93,8 96,5 98,2 288,5
12 1329 Markus Falke  SGem Meschede-Nord e.V. 95,2 96,8 96,0 288,0

13 581 Thomas Biegale  ABS Blomberg 95,3 96,2 96,3 287,8
14 1066 Joachim Valentin  SpSch Heessen e.V. 93,1 100,0 94,0 287,1

15 904 Thomas Haferbier  BSV Do-Aplerbeck e.V. 98,1 96,2 92,2 286,5

16 104 Wolfgang Kafke  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 94,0 92,7 99,7 286,4
17 492 Bodo Schulz-Eikler  SpSch Varensell e.V. 94,6 95,3 94,8 284,7

18 15 Markus Langer  St. Ant Ostwig 92,1 94,8 97,7 284,6

19 599 Thomas Müller  Sportschützen Brake-Lippe e.V. 94,2 97,2 91,7 283,1
20 1299 Thomas Bröker  BSV Brakel e.V. 95,1 90,8 97,0 282,9

21 912 Andre Wiegreve  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 97,8 88,7 96,2 282,7

22 282 Frank Wunderlich  SSG Feudingen e.V. 92,4 93,7 94,4 280,5
23 1123 Wilfried Holtkötter  SSV Bad Waldliesborn e.V. 89,9 95,2 94,7 279,8

24 1128 Frank-Georg Wenner  SSC Soest-Süd e.V. 93,8 92,8 90,5 277,1
25 1113 Andreas Engels  SSV Bad Waldliesborn e.V. 91,0 95,1 89,2 275,3

26 477 Michael Soeberdt  SGes Heepen e.V. 94,6 94,9 85,4 274,9

27 14 Daniel Grimm  St. Ant Ostwig 83,5 88,7 91,9 264,1
28 1062 Rainer Lutter  SpSch Heessen e.V. 87,5 93,6 77,2 258,3



Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.11.71

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Seniorinnen I Seite: 1

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:11 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 703 Angelika Göbel  Hagener Bürgerschützen e.V. 100,7 102,1 101,0 303,8

2 1138 Katja von Bardeleben  SV Deiringsen e.V. 98,0 101,7 100,4 300,1

3 250 Andrea Ermann  SSG Teutoburger Wald e.V. 100,4 98,4 100,1 298,9

4 275 Maren Lorsbach  SV Meiswinkel e.V. 96,4 98,7 98,9 294,0

5 1096 Anke Straube  Schützenverein Kirchspiel Dellwi... 100,5 97,0 96,2 293,7

6 110 Andrea Stemmermann  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 102,0 99,1 92,4 293,5

7 601 Petra Jürgens  Sportschützen Brake-Lippe e.V. 97,4 98,9 97,1 293,4

8 274 Regina Cramer  SV Meiswinkel e.V. 97,7 99,2 95,7 292,6

9 954 Daniela Albers  PolSV Dortmund 98,7 95,5 95,7 289,9

10 17 Michaela Pieper  St. Michaels SBS Grevenstein e.V. 94,5 99,3 94,6 288,4

11 1130 Rita Müller  SSC Soest-Süd e.V. 94,1 95,6 98,1 287,8
12 914 Karin Glashagel  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 93,7 95,2 98,8 287,7

13 1313 Petra Mimberg  BSG Belecke 96,0 96,0 95,1 287,1
14 911 Bianca Wiegreve-Grote  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 92,8 91,9 94,9 279,6

15 1347 Antje Jolly  Arnsberger BSGes. e.V. 87,2 91,4 95,6 274,2

16 273 Margret Schürmann  SV Meiswinkel e.V. 91,0 88,4 91,7 271,1
17 955 Gabi Kotala  PolSV Dortmund 84,6 88,5 83,3 256,4



Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.11.72

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Senioren II Seite: 1

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:11 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 498 Jakobus Rülander  SpSch Varensell e.V. 101,3 101,2 99,4 301,9

2 865 Michael Häfele  SV Volmarstein 1930 e.V. 98,4 101,4 98,3 298,1

3 702 Elmar Göbel  Hagener Bürgerschützen e.V. 96,6 98,1 102,6 297,3

4 1111 Wolfgang Blanz  KKSV Geseke e.V. 94,6 98,7 102,8 296,1

5 251 Jürgen Gores  SSG Teutoburger Wald e.V. 99,4 96,2 100,0 295,6

6 597 Wolfgang Schmidt  KKSV Horrido Laubke e.V. 98,3 99,4 97,6 295,3

7 281 Roman Rostek  SV Olpe 99,5 98,5 97,1 295,1

8 113 Klaus Rautenberg  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 99,8 95,6 97,8 293,2

9 500 Hans-Dieter Holznienkem...  SpSch Varensell e.V. 99,8 95,2 97,4 292,4

10 1112 Leo Wunderlich  KKSV Geseke e.V. 96,2 96,3 99,3 291,8

11 956 Markus Theile  PolSV Dortmund 98,1 99,0 94,1 291,2
12 1152 Rainer Lange  SpSch Soest Nord-West 94,7 99,1 96,6 290,4

13 271 Christian Rösler  SV Meiswinkel e.V. 96,7 95,2 96,4 288,3
14 1272 Martin Bahr  HSV Ovenhausen e.V. 94,3 96,6 97,2 288,1

15 603 Achim Bredenkötter  Sportschützen Brake-Lippe e.V. 95,7 96,2 94,2 286,1

16 1290 Rudolf Bröker  BSV Brakel e.V. 97,4 94,8 92,8 285,0
17 289 Siegbert Schmeinck  BSV Bochum-Gerthe e.V. 100,1 92,7 91,4 284,2

18 497 Wolfgang Schulte  SpSch Varensell e.V. 86,6 97,2 99,8 283,6

19 1031 Wassilij Bondarzew  SpSch Ennigerloh e.V. 86,7 97,0 99,4 283,1
20 252 Eckhard Stier  SSG Teutoburger Wald e.V. 93,8 96,0 93,3 283,1

21 1110 Franz-Dieter Brock  KKSV Geseke e.V. 100,1 89,0 92,2 281,3

22 753 Matthias Stöcker  SpSch Mittelstadt e.V. 92,8 94,9 93,1 280,8
23 983 Ralf Weber  SV Niederaden e.V. 94,1 92,0 94,3 280,4

24 583 Michael Jacob  ABS Blomberg 92,7 87,9 96,7 277,3
25 704 Norbert Fink  Hagener Bürgerschützen e.V. 89,2 89,3 97,7 276,2

26 263 Roger Wetter  KUS Kreuztal e.V. 93,8 89,6 92,2 275,6

27 8 Georg Büngener  KKSV Heinrichsthal e.V. 93,9 93,9 85,1 272,9
28 111 Dieter Uhrmeister  SpSch Raesfeld/Westf 86,8 90,0 94,1 270,9

29 7 Michael Wachsmann  KKSV Heinrichsthal e.V. 87,6 92,7 90,5 270,8

30 353 Thomas Rickert  Bürgerschützengilde  Westerholt ... 92,6 88,3 89,7 270,6
31 582 Frank Hippler  ABS Blomberg 88,5 87,5 90,3 266,3



Landesmeisterschaft LG/LP Auflage 2024
     in DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.11.73

10 m Luftpistole Auflage Seniorinnen II Seite: 1

Stand: 27.04.2024 17:11 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 915 Angela Binder  Nördl-Dortmunder SB 102,5 101,6 97,9 302,0

2 1243 Paula Dresselhaus  SBr Hövelhof e.V. 96,6 98,4 98,3 293,3

3 976 Jutta Möllmann  SV Lünen-Süd e.V. 97,1 98,1 95,9 291,1

4 721 Heike Böttcher  SV Lennetal e.V. 96,2 96,3 95,9 288,4

5 611 Ursula Menzel  SGes Bad Meinberg e.V. 89,6 96,5 99,0 285,1

6 1242 Ulrike Frays-Polikeit  SBr Hövelhof e.V. 92,8 88,5 94,0 275,3


